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Hard words 

This book has some hard words. 

The first time we write a hard word 

● the word is in blue 

● we write what the hard word means. 

You can get help with this book 

You can get someone to help you 

● read this book 

● know what this book is about 

● find more information. 

We will write contact information at the end of 

this book. 
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We acknowledge  
First Nations people 

Glen Eira City Council acknowledges the 

First Nations people of Australia. 

Acknowledge means we understand the 

importance of First Nations people’s 

● culture 

● language 

● history. 

First Nations people are the Aboriginal and 

Torres Strait Islander people. 

In Glen Eira the First Nations people are called 

the Boonwurrung or Bunurong and 

Wurundjeri Woi Wurrung people. 
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About this book 

Community safety plan 
2022 – 2025 

Glen Eira Council 

Easy English 

2022 2025 

This book is from Glen Eira City Council. 

This book is about our 

Community Safety Plan. 

In this book we will call it the plan. 

Community safety means 

● when you feel safe with people 

● when you feel safe to go to places. 

The plan goes from 2022 to 2025. 
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Why did we make the plan?  

We want everyone to feel safe. 

We asked people what makes them 

not feel safe in Glen Eira. 

Some people do not feel safe because of 

● graffiti 

● traffic 

● public transport. 

The plan says what we will do to help people 

feel more safe. 
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What will we do? 

The plan has 3 goals. 

The goals say what we want for our community. 

Goal 1 A strong and 
connected community 

We will have activities to help people get to 

know each other. 

We will help people work together to keep 

everyone safe. 
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We  will help people who feel lonely.  

For example 

● First Nations people 

● older people 

● people with disability 

● people from another country 

● homeless people. 
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We will help people treat each other   

with respect. 

Respect means we understand that 

● everyone is important 

● we should be kind to everyone 

● we should not hurt other people 

● we should not hurt people’s feelings. 
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Goal 2 Living safely 

We will give you information about how to be 

safe in your neighbourhood. 

We will work with the police and other services. 

We will have activities to stop 

● violence 

● crime 

● racism. 

Racism is when a person treats another person 

unfairly because of their background or where 

they were born. 
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Goal 3 Safe public places 

Public places are where anyone can go 

for free. 

We want you and everyone else to be safe. 

We will make it more safe when you are in 

public places. 

We will have activities to stop crime in 

public places. 
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We will make it more safe to travel 

●  on the  footpath 

● on bike paths. 

We will make it more safe when you wait for 

public transport. 

For example 

● at the train station 

● at the bus stop. 
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How we will reach our goals 

We will make a list of things we want to do 

every year. 

We call this list our action plan. 

Every year we 

● check if we will reach our goals 

● change our action plan to get better 

● write a report to tell you what we have done. 
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More information 

For more information contact 

Glen Eira City Council. 

Call   03 9524 3333 

Website  gleneira.vic.gov.au 

Email   mail@gleneira.vic.gov.au 

gleneira.vic.gov.au
mailto:mail@gleneira.vic.gov.au
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If you do not speak English 

Ask the Translating and Interpreting Service 

or TIS to call us. 

Call 131 450 

Give the TIS officer our phone number. 

If you need help to speak or listen 

Use the National Relay Service. 

Website 

communications.gov.au/accesshub/nrs 

Call 1800 555 660 

Give the relay officer our phone number. 

http://communications.gov.au/accesshub/nrs
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